CIOM North Carolina Institute of Medicine

shaping policy for a healthier state

TASK FORCE ON RURAL HEALTH
Member List

Co-CHAIRS

Chris Collins, MSW

Acting Director

North Carolina Office of Rural Health and
Community Care

2009 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-2009
Chris.Collins@dhhs.nc.gov

Paul R. Cunningham, MD, FACS

Dean and Senior Vice Chancellor for
Medical Affairs

Brody School of Medicine at East Carolina
University

600 Moye Blvd, AD52

Greenville, NC 27834
cunninghamp@ecu.edu

Donna Tipton-Rogers, EdD
President

Tri-County Community College
21 Campus Circle

Murphy, NC 28906
dtipton@tricountycc.edu

TASK FORCE MEMBERS

Terri Bryant Adou-Dy, MBA
Program Officer

Golden Leaf Foundation

301 N. Winstead Ave.

Rocky Mount, NC 27804
tbryant@goldenleaf.org

Andy Anderson

Triumph, LLC and Community Innovations,
Inc.

118 East Oliver Street

Whiteville, NC 28472
innovate@intrstar.net

Jason Baisden

Executive Director

North Carolina Association of Free Clinics
P O Box 25893

Winston-Salem, NC 27114
Jason@ncfreeclinics.org

Ronny Bell, PhD, MS

Professor, Department of Epidemiology and
Prevention

Director, Maya Angelou Center for Health
Equity

Wake Forest School of Medicine

Medical Center Boulevard

Winston-Salem, NC 27157-1063
rbell@wakehealth.edu

Danielle Breslin

Vice President of Operations

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of North
Carolina Foundation

PO Box 2291

Durham, NC 27702
danielle.breslin@bcbsncfoundation.org



Silvia Cendejas

Assistant Director

Episcopal Farmworker Ministry
P.O. Box 160

Newton Grove, NC 28366
silviaefm@intrstar.net

D. Gregory Chadwick, DDS, MS

Dean

East Carolina University School of Dentistry
Lakeside Annex #7

Greenville, NC 27834

Chadwickg@ecu.edu

Olivia Collier, MPA

Appalachian Regional Commission Program
4313 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699
ocollier@nccommerce.com

Anita Davie

High Country Area Agency on Aging
468 New Market Blvd.

Boone, NC 28607
adavie@regiond.org

Laura Gerald, MD, MPH

State Health Director

Division of Public Health

North Carolina Department of Health and
Human Services

1915 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 276991915
laura.gerald@dhhs.nc.gov

Joy Grady

Executive Director

Wilmington Health Access for Teens
(WHAT)

4005 Oleander Drive

Wilmington, NC 28403
joygrady@whatswhat.org

CIOM North Carolina Institute of Medicine

shaping policy for a healthier state

Jim Graham

Northwest Community Care Network
Piedmont Plaza 2

2000 West First Street, Suite 704
Winston-Salem, 27104
hgraham@nwcommunitycare.org
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Juvencio Rocha Peralta
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Inc (AMEXCAN)

P.O. Box 2744
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juvenciorp@amexcannc.org
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Health Director, Communicable Disease
Coordinator/Public Health Preparedness
Coordinator

Montgomery County Health Department
217 S. Main St.

Troy, NC 27371
mary.perez@montgomerycountync.com

Melanie Phelps, JD

Deputy General Counsel

North Carolina Medical Society
PO Box 27167

Raleigh, NC 27611
mphelps@ncmedsoc.org
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Initiative - High Country United Way
375 Troy Norris Road

Boone, NC 28607
nancy@reigelridge.com
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P.O. Box 1245
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Deputy Director
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Patrick N. Woodie

Vice President

Rural Development Programs
North Carolina Rural Economic
Development Center, Inc.

4021 Carya Drive
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